

31.07.2024
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.8
cm

WPA 28082 of 2014

Debika Garai
Vs
Union of India & Ors.

None appeared for the petitioner and no accommodation was sought, when the matter was called on 29th July, 2024 and 30th July, 2024. Today also when the matter is called, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner. No accommodation is sought.

Accordingly, instant writ petition is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)